

SB0639/293928/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 639
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “the Historic St. Mary’s City Foundation” and substitute “an affiliated nonprofit organization”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “AND”; in line 13, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “SEVEN”; and in line 14, after “community;” insert “AND”

(v) ONE SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE NATIVE AMERICAN COMMUNITY, APPOINTED IN CONSULTATION WITH THE MARYLAND COMMISSION ON INDIAN AFFAIRS;

On page 7, after line 14, insert:

“(7) IF THE COMMISSION OBTAINS SERVICES UNDER AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COLLEGE, THE SERVICES PROVIDED TO THE COMMISSION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COLLEGE’S POLICIES AND PROCEDURES.”;

in line 16, after “NONPROFIT” insert “ORGANIZATION”; in line 22, after “RENEWED” insert “FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS NOT EXCEEDING 3 YEARS, WITHOUT LIMIT”; in line 24, strike “FOUNDATION” and substitute “AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION”; in the same line, strike “MEANS” and substitute “INCLUDES”; in line 26, after “COMMISSION” insert “IS ENCOURAGED TO PROMOTE PRIVATE FUNDRAISING BY STRENGTHENING INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES AND”; in lines 26 and 27, strike “THE HISTORIC ST. MARY’S CITY FOUNDATION” and

**SB0639/293928/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee
Amendments to SB 639
Page 2 of 2**

substitute "**AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS**"; and in line 29, strike "**THE FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AN AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**".

On page 8, in lines 7, 11, 16, 18, 20, 23, and 27 and 28, in each instance, strike "**THE FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AN AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**"; in line 8, strike "**THE FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AN AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "**THE FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AN AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**".

On page 9, in lines 8, 12 and 13, 16, and 18 and 19, in each instance, strike "**THE FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AN AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**"; in line 14, strike "**FOUNDATION**" and substitute "**AFFILIATED NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION**"; after line 24, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That a presently existing obligation or contract right may not be impaired in any way by this Act."

in line 25, strike "2." and substitute "3."; and in line 29, strike "3." and substitute "4.".